DF56 Series
0.3mm Pitch,
Vertical Mating, Micro-Coaxial Connectors
Sep. 2023
Product Page
Ju
n.

(D)
1.2±0.05
P=0.6±0.05
t=0.1±0.015
Contact No.2
Contact No.1
P=0.6±0.05
●40pos. ●50pos.
Note : The position of contact No.1 is different depending on No. of positions.
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C D E F
Purchase Unit
(##) : (51)
DF56-40S-0.3V(##) CL0662-5600-0-## 40 16.90 14.90 12.60 （5.00） 12.00 15.40 5,000pcs
per reelDF56-50S-0.3V(##) CL0662-5606-7-## 50 19.90 17.90 15.00 （5.00） 15.60 18.40
Unit : mm
Ju
n.

Ｅ±0.1
Ｆ±0.1
(0.82)
2.6
±
0.1
P=0.6±0.05
●26pos. / 30pos. / 50pos. ●40pos.
Note : The position of contact No.1 is different depending on No. of positions.
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C D E F
Purchase Unit
(##) : (51)
DF56C-26S-0.3V(##) CL0662-5603-9-## 26 12.7 10.7 7.8 （5.00） 8.4 11.2
5,000pcs
per reel
DF56C-30S-0.3V(##) CL0662-5616-0-## 30 13.9 11.9 9.0 （5.00） 9.6 12.4
DF56C-40S-0.3V(##) CL0662-5619-9-## 40 16.9 14.9 12.6 （5.00） 12.0 15.4
DF56C-50S-0.3V(##) CL0662-5624-9-## 50 19.9 17.9 15.0 （5.00） 15.6 18.4
Unit : mm
Ju
n.
1.

s
R
es
er
ve
d.
8
DF56 Series/0.3mm Pitch,  Vertical Mating, Micro-Coaxial Connectors
● Standard Type
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C D
Purchase Unit
(##) : (51)
DF56-30P-0.3SD(##) CL0662-5617-3-## 30 14.30 9.60 10.56 10.40
10,000pcs
per reel
DF56-40P-0.3SD(##) CL0662-5601-3-## 40 17.30 12.60 13.56 13.40
DF56-50P-0.3SD(##) CL0662-5607-0-## 50 20.30 15.60 16.56 16.40
Unit : mm
Note : The exterior shell (DF56-#P-SHL) is required for micro coaxial cable termination
● The Type of Emphasis for Operation (A part in a different)
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C D
Purchase Unit
(##) : (51)
DF56L-26P-0.3SD(##) CL0662-5623-6-## 26 13.50 8.40 9.36 9.20
10,000pcs
per reel
DF56L-30P-0.3SD(##) CL0662-5625-1-## 30 14.70 9.60 10.56 10.40
DF56L-50P-0.3SD(##) CL0662-5626-4-## 50 20.70 15.60 16.56 16.40
Unit : mm
■ Recommended Micro Coaxial Cable Preparation
D±0.1
B±0.15

2-0.32±0.05
2-1±0.05
0.
3±
0.
05
1.
28
±
0.
05
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
A B C Purchase Unit
DF56-26P-SHL CL0662-5605-4-00 26 11.80 3.90 9.84
10,000pcs
per reel
DF56-30P-SHL CL0662-5618-6-00 30 13.00 3.90 11.04
DF56-40P-SHL CL0662-5602-6-00 40 16.00 6.90 14.04
DF56-50P-SHL CL0662-5608-2-00 50 19.00 7.50 17.04
Unit : mm
Ju
n.
1.

1.
85
±
0.
02
●40pos. ●50pos.
Note : The position of contact No.1 is different
depending on No. of positions.
[ Standard Type ]
Recommended PCB Mounting Pattern
Part No. HRS No.
No. of
Pos.
B C E F G
DF56-40S-0.3V(##) CL0662-5600-0-## 40 14.90 12.60 12.00 15.40 13.12
DF56-50S-0.3V(##) CL0662-5606-7-## 50 17.90 15.00 15.60 18.40 16.12
Unit : mm
【Specification Number】
(51) : Embossed Package (5,000pcs per reel)
Contact pad ＧＮＤ pad